Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
EZR32WG Wireless MCUs
EZR32WG330 Data Sheet
EZR32WG330 Wireless MCU family with ARM Cortex-M4 CPU,
USB, and sub-GHz Radio
The EZR32WG Wireless MCUs are the latest in Silicon Labs family of wireless MCUs
delivering a high performance, low energy wireless solution integrated into a small form
factor package. By combining a high performance sub-GHz RF transceiver with an ener-
gy efficient 32-bit MCU, the EZR32WG family provides designers the ultimate in flexibili-
ty with a family of pin-compatible devices that scale with 64/128/256 kB of flash and sup-
port Silicon Labs EZRadio or EZRadioPRO transceivers. The ultra-low power operating
modes and fast wake-up times of the Silicon Labs energy friendly 32-bit MCUs, com-
bined with the low transmit and receive power consumption of the sub-GHz radio, result

Feature List
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  1
2.  Ordering Information
The table below shows the available EZR32WG330 devices.
Table 2.1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Radio Flash (kB) RAM (kB) Power Am-
plifier (dBm)
Max Sensi-
tivity (dBm)
Supply Volt-
age (V)
Package
EZR32WG330FxxxR55G EZRadio 64-256 32 +13 -116 1.98 - 3.8 QFN64
EZR32WG330FxxxR60G EZRadioPro 64-256 32 +13 -129 1.98 - 3.8 QFN64
EZR32WG330FxxxR61G EZRadioPro 64-256 32 +16 -129 1.98 - 3.8 QFN64
EZR32WG330FxxxR63G EZRadioPro 64-256 32 +20 -129 1.98 - 3.8 QFN64
EZR32WG330FxxxR67G EZRadioPro 64-256 32 +13 -133 1.98 - 3.8 QFN64
EZR32WG330FxxxR68G EZRadioPro 64-256 32 +20 -133 1.98 - 3.8 QFN64
EZR32WG330FxxxR69G EZRadioPro 64-256 32 +13 & 20 -133 1.98 - 3.8 QFN64
Table 2.2.  Flash Sizes
Example Part Number Flash Size
EZR32WG330F64R55G 64 kB
EZR32WG330F128R55G 128 kB
EZR32WG330F256R55G 256 kB
Note: Add an "(R)" at the end of the device part number to denote tape and reel option.
Visit www.silabs.com for information on global distributors and representatives.
EZR32WG330 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  2
3.  System Overview
3.1  Introduction
The EZR32WG330 Wireless MCUs are the latest in Silicon Labs family of wireless MCUs delivering a high performance, low energy
wireless solution integrated into a small form factor package. By combining a high performance sub-GHz RF transceiver with an energy
efficient 32-bit ARM Cortex-M4, the EZR32WG family provides designers with the ultimate in flexibility with a family of pin-compatible
parts that scale from 64 to 256 kB of flash and support Silicon Labs EZRadio or EZRadioPRO transceivers. The ultra-low power operat-
ing modes and fast wake-up times combined with the low transmit and receive power consumption of the sub-GHz radio result in a
solution optimized for low power and battery powered applications. For a complete feature set and in-depth information on the modules,
the reader is referred to the EZR32WG Reference Manual.

ACMP1 Full configuration ACMP1_CH[7:0], ACMP1_O
VCMP Full configuration NA
EZR32WG330 Data Sheet
System Overview
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  9
Module Configuration Pin Connections
ADC0 Full configuration ADC0_CH[7:0]
DAC0 Full configuration DAC0_OUT[1:0]
OPAMP Full configuration Outputs: OPAMP_OUTx, OPAMP_OUT-
xALT, Inputs: OPAMP_Px, OPAMP_Nx
AES Full configuration NA
GPIO 38 pins Available pins are shown in 5.4 GPIO Pin-
out Overview
3.3  Memory Map
The EZR32WG330 memory map is shown below with RAM and flash sizes for the largest memory configuration.
Figure 3.2.  EZR32WG330 Memory Map with Largest RAM and Flash Sizes
EZR32WG330 Data Sheet
System Overview
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  10
4.  Electrical Specifications